

Todd M. Turner Chair District 4

PRINCE GEORGE'S SUNTIL

Service. Community. Progress.

Apr 23, 2020

VJ 162-42

Ms. Elizabeth M. Hewlett, Chair Prince George's County Planning Board County Administration Building Upper Marlboro, Maryland 20772

Dear Chair Hewlett:

The Prince George's County Council's Transportation, Infrastructure, Energy and Environment Committee (TIEE) reviewed the four (4) reservation plats which are due to expire on June 30, 2020. The County Council understands that these reservation plats were established for facilities recommended in adopted and approved master plans.

The TIEE Committee met on February 27, 2020 and recommended the reservation plats listed below be extended for one additional year:

1.	Parcel A Summit Creek	0.85 acres
2.	Branch Avenue/Surratts Road Interchange Parcel B, C, E and G Summit Creek	VJ 171-84 3.64 acres
3.	US 301 Upgrade Part of Lot 4 Bowling Heights	REP 193-31 3.60 acres
4.	US 301 Upgrade Parcels A and B Mill Branch	SJH 244-41 4.1983 acres

1. Branch Avenue/Surratts Road Interchange

Reservation Plats March 10, 2020 Page 2

The County Council supports the TIEE Committee's recommendation to allow reservation plats 1, 2, 3 and 4 to be extended for one (1) additional year. This support is contingent on the agreement of the respective property owners

Sincerely,

Hon. Todd M. Turner

Jodd M. June

Council Chair

Mr. Terry L. Bellamy, Director, County Department of Public Works & Transportation Cc:

Ms. Andree Green-Checkley, Planning Director, M-NCPPC

Mr. Thomas Masog, Supervisor, Transportation Planning Section, M-NCPPC

Mr. J. Kenneth Battle, Director, TIEE Committee

3-10-2020 Reservation Plats Letter to M-NCPPC

Final Audit Report 2020-04-23

Created: 2020-04-23

By: Theresa D Myers (tdmyers@co.pg.md.us)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAEiS1AJvNhT22oGYcTPILxPLmdn6tJcO0

"3-10-2020 Reservation Plats Letter to M-NCPPC" History

- Document created by Theresa D Myers (tdmyers@co.pg.md.us) 2020-04-23 4:21:25 PM GMT- IP address: 73.39.8.99
- Document emailed to Todd M. Turner (tmturner@co.pg.md.us) for signature 2020-04-23 4:22:41 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Todd M. Turner (tmturner@co.pg.md.us) 2020-04-23 5:35:12 PM GMT- IP address: 96.241.179.196
- Document e-signed by Todd M. Turner (tmturner@co.pg.md.us)
 Signature Date: 2020-04-23 5:36:24 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 174.196.128.118
- Signed document emailed to Donna J Brown (djbrown@co.pg.md.us), Theresa D Myers (tdmyers@co.pg.md.us) and Todd M. Turner (tmturner@co.pg.md.us)
 2020-04-23 5:36:24 PM GMT